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40 C.F.R. §180.1162

Acrylate polymers and copolymers; exemption from the
requirement of a tolerance.

(a) Acrylate polymers and copolymers are exempt from the requirement of a tolerance when used as inert
ingredients in pesticidal formulations applied to growing, raw agricultural commodities. This tolerance
exemption covers the acrylate polymers/copolymers that are intrinsically safe and already listed in TSCA
inventory or will meet the polymer tolerance exemption from requirements of premanufacturing
notification under 40 CFR 723.250. Polymers exempted can be used as dispensers, resins, fibers, and beads,
as long as the fibers, beads and resins particle sizes are greater than 10 microns and insoluble in water.
This exemption pertains to the acrylate polymers/copolymers used as inert ingredients for sprayable and
dispenser pesticide formulations that are applied on food crops. Any acrylate polymers/copolymers used
for encapsulating material must be cleared as an inert ingredient when used in pesticide formulation
applied on food crops.

This document is only available to subscribers. Please log in or purchase access.

Purchase Login

Copyright © 2024 by Society of Corporate Compliance and Ethics (SCCE) & Health Care Compliance Association (HCCA). No claim to original US
Government works. All rights reserved. Usage is governed under this website’s Terms of Use.

-1-


https://compliancecosmos.org/acrylate-polymers-and-copolymers-exemption-requirement-tolerance
https://corporatecompliance.org/CCEM
https://compliancecosmos.org/user/login
https://www.hcca-info.org/terms-use
https://www.hcca-info.org/terms-use

	40 C.F.R. § 180.1162
	Acrylate polymers and copolymers; exemption from the requirement of a tolerance.
	This document is only available to subscribers. Please log in or purchase access.



